
                

 

   

       

 

 

    

     

      

   

 

 

       

   

 

 

    

   

 

  

    

     

     

 

 

    

    

     

   

 

 

     

   

 

 

    

     

      

 

 

    

   

     

 

 

    

    

   

 

 

BUSINESS CREDIT DIVISION ORGANIZATIONAL CHART (as of 03/30/2020) 

Steven Freshour 
Vice President & Manager 
202.565.3789 
Steven.Freshour@exim.gov 

 Mario Ramirez 
Director /Relationship Manager 
Working Capital Guarantee 
Lender Relations/Training 
202.565.3785 
Mario.Ramirez@exim.gov 

o Travis Zier 
Relationship Manager 
202.565.3902 
Travis.Zier@exim.gov 

o Sahat Sakhatov 
Relationship Manager 
202.565.3795 
Sahat.Sakhatov@exim.gov 

o Elizabeth Ayers 
Program Management Assistant 
Delegated Authority Cases 
202.565.3784 
Elizabeth.Ayers@exim.gov 

 Smaro Karakatsanis 
Director/Relationship Manager 
Working Capital Guarantee 
Supply Chain 
202.565.3943 
Smaro.Karakatsanis@exim.gov 

o Glenn Boykin 
Relationship Manager 
202.565.3786 
Glenn.Boykin@exim.gov 

o Tanya Williams 
Administrative Specialist II 
Internal/External program reporting 
202.565.3511 
Tanya.Williams@exim.gov 

 Sami Nassar 
Director/Auditor 
Field Examinations/Lender Oversight 
202.565.3613 
Sami.Nassar@exim.gov 

o Stephen Kent 
Loan Specialist 
DA Examinations/Compliance 
202.565.3989 
Stephen.Kent@exim.gov 
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